
ŠTEVILO OTROK IN PROSTIH MEST 

VRTEC PRESTRANEK 2018/2019 

 

Zadnja sprememba 3.9.2018 

 

Na čakalnem seznamu trenutno nimamo otrok. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

STAROSTNO 

OBDOBJE 

OZNAKA 

ODDELKA 

ŠTEVILO 

ODDELKOV 

ŠTEVILO 

OTROK 

PROSTA 

MESTA 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Starostno 
obdobje 

 

1-2 

 

1 

 

8 

 

6 

 

2-3 

 

1 

 

12 

 

2 

 
 

2. Starostno 
obdobje 

 

3-6 

 

2 

 

38 

 

4 

 

SKUPAJ 

  

4 

 

58 

 

12 



 


